SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National-Oilwell, L.P.		l1 <i>2/22/</i> 2005 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Oilvwell Varco, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF NOW Oilfield Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	7909 Parkwood Circle Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2585850	NOI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: TMHou@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1020-11700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
Signature:	/jmp/
Signature:	/jmp/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0078

900123549

Date:	12/29/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change to NOV#page1.tif	
source=Name Change to NOV#page1:tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0079



PAGE 7

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NATIONAL-OILWELL, L.P." TO "NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

2579999 8100 2579999 8100 051053922

Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4404893

DATE: 12-27-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0080

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:17 PM 12/22/2005 FILED 03:17 PM 12/22/2005 SRV 051053922 - 2579999 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF NATIONAL-OILWELL, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is National-Oilwell, L.P.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the Limited Partnership is National Oilwell Varco, L.P."

THIRD: Said amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of National-Oilwell, L.P. shall be effective as of the 30th day of December, A.D. 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 22nd day of December, A.D. 2005.

By: NOW Oilfield Services, Inc., General Partner

Raymond W. Chang, Assistant Secretary

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 12/29/2008

ł